

Stillwater Town Board Meeting Thursday, October 17 th, 2024 ~ 7:00pm and Town Board Budget Workshop – 6:00pm Stillwater Town Hall

Resolution No. 56 A Resolution Noticing an MPR, Designating Lead Agency and Setting a Public Hearing for

WD 7.

Resolution No. 57 Resolution Approving Budget Adjustments and Transfers

PUBLIC HEARINGS/LOCAL LAWS

(None)

BIDS FOR OPENING

(None)

TOPICS FOR DISCUSSION

(A Public Notice)

Notice to be discussed: That the Town Board of the Town of Stillwater will schedule a Public Hearing Pursuant to §209-d of the NYS Town Law at on Thursday November 7, 2024 at 7:00 pm at the Stillwater Town Hall, 881 Hudson Avenue, Stillwater, New York 12170 to consider a Map, Plan and Report regarding the establishment of Water District #7, serviced by the Town of Malta, a copy of which will be on file at the Town Clerk's Office at Stillwater Town Hall for public inspection and is generally described as follows:

<u>General Description of Boundaries</u>: The Malta Town line on the west, Saratoga Lake and Route 9P on the north, County Route 76 and Cold Springs Road on the south and the parcels fronting Grace Moore Road on the east.